CONNIE WARD, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

401 East Main St., Rm. 100A, Union, MO 63084

(636) 583-7366/Civil, (636) 583-7365/Criminal, (636) 583-6312/Probate

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Appropriate Filing Information Sheet Required 1/1/2025

\$100.50

\$100.50

CIRCUIT CIVIL CASES
Any Petition on a Civil Claim
Contempt Motion

Registration of a Foreign Judgment (out of state) \$100.50 Revival of Judgment/Scire Facias Motion \$100.50

DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Dissolution & Modification of Dissolution	\$132.50
Dissolution & Modification of Dissolution (w/o children)	\$132.50
Contempt/Order to Show Cause	\$132.50
Paternity Action `	\$132.50
Family Access Action (if no pending action at time of filing)	\$132.50
Registration of a Foreign Judgment (out of state)	\$132.50
Name Change	\$130.50

ADOPTIONS

Adoption Petition \$180.50

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Notice of Appeal	\$ 70.00
Mechanic's Lien	\$ 5.00
Photocopy/per page	\$ 1.00
Certification	\$ 1.50
Transcript/Foreign Transcripts (In State)	no charge
and the second s	

Publication deposit Publication paid directly to publisher

Burn CD - sound recording \$ 60.00

ASSOCIATE CIVIL

Unlawful Detainer/Rent & Possession	\$ 48.50
Hardship Driving Privilege/Trial de novo	\$ 48.50
of administrative hearing	

SMALL CLAIMS \$ 20.50 + certified mail/sheriff fees

Trial de novo for small claims and rent & possession \$45.00

GARNISHMENTS \$ 10,00

PROBATE

Decedent Estate - without will - letters administration	\$148.50
Decedent Estate - with will - letters testamentary	\$183.50
Admit will only - no letters	\$ 68.50
Amended letters	\$ 115.00
Annual Fees if Estate is not closed	\$ 30.00
	•
Determination of Heirship	\$ 68.50 + certified mail fees
Refusal of Letters	\$ 68.50
Amended Refusal	\$ 35.00
Small Estate - without will	\$ 68.50
Small Estate - with will	\$ 103.50
If will has previously been filed	\$ 35.00
Petition to require administration	\$ 68.50 + certified mail fees
Guardian/Conservator - Adult	\$ 108.50
Successor Letters	\$ 75.00
Guardian/Conservator - Minor	\$ 93.50 (no filing fee for add'l. siblings, but
	must file separate case)
Dispense with conservatorship	\$ 68.50
Successor Letters/Amended Letters	\$ 60.00
Receiving/Keeping will	\$ 3.00 if person is alive
	0.00 if passed away
Trusts	,
Successor Trustee	\$ 78.50
Trust Registration	\$ 78.50
Miscellaneous Trust	\$ 78.50